The Company is issuing Equity Shares to Proposed Allottee(s) in Cash, Therefore, requirement of issue
of valuation report of the registered valuer for consideration other than cash is not applicable.

The proposed preferential issue for consideration in cash will be subject to conditions including receipt
of shareholder’s approval, compliance with the provisions of Chapter V of Securities Exchange Board
of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (ICDR Regulations), as
amended from time to time, Listing Regulations, Memorandum and Articles of your Company and
other applicable rules, Regulations of SEBI and other appropriate authorities.

xiv. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment:

The table mentioned below shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company consequent to
issue of Equity Shares as per resolution at Item No. 2 to this notice.

Sr.
No.

Category & Name of the Members Pre-preferential
allotment

Post-preferential
allotment *

Shareholding pattern Shareholding pattern

No. of
shares held
as on record
date

% Share
holding No. of

shares
% of
holding

A Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

a) Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 17097542 64.44 17117188 56.11

 Sub-Total 17097542 64.44
17117188 56.11

b) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Foreign Promoter 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub-Total (A) 17097542 64.44 17117188 56.11

B Non-Promoters’ Holding

1 Institutional Investors 2936 0.01 837905 2.75

2 Non-Institutional
a) Private Corporate Bodies 0 0.00 0 0.00

b) Directors & Relatives 205743 0.78 205743 0.67

c) Indian Public 6248212 23.54 8369687 27.44

d) Other (Including NRIs)

 (ii) Hindu undivided Families 589882 2.22 729174 2.39
 (iii) NRI 52484 0.20 52484 0.17
 (v)  Corporate Bodies 1264830 4.77 1667578 5.47
 (vi) Firm 1072698 4.04 1524564 5.00

  Sub-Total (B) 9434957 35.53 13387135 43.49

  Grand Total (A) + (B) 26534324 100.00 30504323 100.00%

Zota Health Care Limited   Extra-Ordinary General Meeting Page 24 of 35

Notes:
1. Pre issue shareholding pattern has been prepared based on shareholding of the Company as on

June 14, 2024.
2. Assuming the post issue holding of all the other shareholders will remain the same, as it was on

the date, on which the Pre-issue shareholding pattern was prepared.
3. Post-preferential allotment shareholding pattern is derived after considering the preferential

allotment of Equity Shares and Equity Shares upon conversion of Warrants.

xv. Particulars of Proposed Allottee(s), details of Ultimate Beneficial Owners, (If applicable) and the
percentage of the post preferential issue shareholding that may be held by them:

Name of proposed Allottee(s) Ultimate Beneficial
Owners,(If applicable)

[…]

The Company is issuing Warrants to Warrant Holder(s)/ Proposed Allottee(s) in Cash, Therefore,
requirement of issue of valuation report of the registered valuer for consideration other than cash is
not applicable.

The proposed preferential issue for consideration in cash will be subject to conditions including receipt
of shareholder’s approval, compliance with the provisions of Chapter V of Securities Exchange Board
of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (ICDR Regulations), as
amended from time to time, Listing Regulations, Memorandum and Articles of your Company and
other applicable rules, Regulations of SEBI and other appropriate authorities.

xiv. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment:

The table mentioned below shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company consequent to
issue of Warrants as per resolution at Item No. 3 to this notice.

Sr.
No.

Category & Name of the Members Pre-preferential
allotment

Post-preferential
allotment *

Shareholding pattern Shareholding pattern

No. of
shares held
as on record
date

% Share
holding No. of

shares
% of
holding

A Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

a) Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 17097542 64.44 17117188 56.11

 Sub-Total 17097542 64.44
17117188 56.11

b) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Foreign Promoter 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub-Total (A) 17097542 64.44 17117188 56.11

B Non-Promoters’ Holding

1 Institutional Investors 2936 0.01 837905 2.75

2 Non-Institutional
a) Private Corporate Bodies 0 0.00 0 0.00

b) Directors & Relatives 205743 0.78 205743 0.67

c) Indian Public 6248212 23.54 8369687 27.44

d) Other (Including NRIs)

 (ii) Hindu undivided Families 589882 2.22 729174 2.39
 (iii) NRI 52484 0.20 52484 0.17
 (v)  Corporate Bodies 1264830 4.77 1667578 5.47

Zota Health Care Limited   Extra-Ordinary General Meeting Page 32 of 35

 (vi) Firm 1072698 4.04 1524564 5.00

  Sub-Total (B) 9434957 35.53 13387135 43.49

  Grand Total (A) + (B) 26534324 100.00 30504323 100.00%

Notes:
1. Pre issue shareholding pattern has been prepared based on shareholding of the Company as on

June 14, 2024.
2. Assuming the post issue holding of all the other shareholders will remain the same, as it was on

the date, on which the Pre-issue shareholding pattern was prepared.
3. Post-preferential allotment shareholding pattern is derived after considering the preferential

allotment of Equity Shares and Equity Shares upon conversion of Warrants.

xv. Particulars of Warrant Holder(s)/ Proposed Allottee(s), details of Ultimate Beneficial Owners, (If
applicable and the percentage of the post preferential issue shareholding that may be held by them:

Name of proposed Allottee(s) Ultimate Beneficial